SFP mogynb. Mogens SFP-155-MM

SFP mogynb Ha 155Mbps. Mogene SFP-155-MM

SFP mMoaynb npegHasHayeH Ans CO34aHUS NIMHUM CBSA3KU 40 2KM MO MHOTOMOZOBOMY Kabernio.

OcobeHHOCTHU:

- BO3MOXHOCTb ropsyen 3ameHbl

- 1310nm FP Jlasep

- oBorHou LC pasbem

- cooTBeTcTBME cneundukaumm SFP MSA

O6nacTtu NpuMeHeHus:
- 100Base-FX
- STM-1

PyHKUMOHaNbHOE onucaHue:
Mogaynb nNo3BonsieT OCyLWEeCTBNATL Nepeaayy AaHHbIX B AnanasoHe 10-100Mbps

¢yHKL|VIOHaJ1 bHasA cxema:

OptiCin

APD or PIN
RD1 Poslt AMP — TI/I-\ < §§ ) Shotodiode
LOS 4—4|
D E LD driver circuit Laser diode ( )) >
Tx_Disable
Tx_FauIt<
Extended ID

SDA 4—>)

SCL > Memory
Cneuundumkauums:
napameTp o6o3Ha4yeHne MUHUMYM MaKCUMyM eavHuua

N3MepeHus
HanpsikeHne VCC 0 +3,6 Y
nuTaHusa
Pabouvas Top 0 +75 °C
Temnepartypa
napameTp o6o3HauyeHne MUHUMYM MaKCUMyM eavHuua
n3MepeHns

HanpsikeHne VCC +3,1 +3,6 Vv
nuTaHusa
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MakcumManbHbIN pexum akcninyatauumu

Paboyas °C

Temnepartypa

OnTuyeckme xapakTepucTUKU

napameTp o6o3HaveHne MUHUMYM TUNoBoe MaKCUMyM eavHuua
n3mepeHunst

Mepepatunk

BbixoaHas P0 -20 -14 dBm

MOLLIHOCTb

OTHoweHne ER 8,2 - - dB

McuesHoBeHus

[nnHa BOMHbI A 1270 1310 1350 nm

MNpuemMHuk

YyBCTBUTENBHOCTL Sen - - -30 dBm

[nnHa BONHbI A 1100 - 1600 nm

OeTtexkTnpoBaHue Pa - - -34 dBm

curHana

[eTtekTnpoBaHue Po -34 - - dBm

curHana

Return Loss PL - -35 dB

AneKTpuyeckme xapakTepucTuku

napameTp 0603HaveHne MUHUMYM TMNoBoe MaKCUMyMm eovHuua
n3mepeHnsi

Mepepatunk

CkopocTtb B 10 - 155 Mb/s

nepegayn(NRZ)

HanpskeHne Veer +3,1 +3,3 +3,6 \%

nuTaHus

Tok noTpebneHus lcoT - 70 130 mA

High ypoBeHb Vii Veer-1,165 - Vet -0,700

Low ypoBeHb ViL Vet -1,890 - Voot -1,475

HanpsibkeHne Ven - - 0,8

paspeLuawoLlee

nepegavy

HanpsxeHnue Vp 2 - - \%

3anpeLyaroLlee

nepegavy

MpremHuk

CkopocTb B 10 - 155 Mb/s

nepegaqn(NRZ)

HanpskeHne Veer +3,1 +3,3 +3,6 \%

nuTaHUs
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OptiCin

napameTp obo3HayeHne MUHUMYM TMNOBOE MaKkCUMyMm eanHuua
n3MepeHns
Tok noTpebneHus lccr - 80 150 mA
High ypoBeHb VOH VCCR -1,025 - VCCR -0,880 \
Low ypoBeHb VOL VCCR -1,810 - VCCR -1,620 \
LOS High ypoBeHb Viout - - 0,8 \Y
LOS Low ypoBeHb Viout 2 - - \Y
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OptiCin
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OnucaHue koHTakToB (PIN):

Pin Name

PIN

Name/Function

GNDR

9,10, 11,14

Receiver Ground

VCCR

15

Receiver Supply Voltage. They are defined as +3.3V+5% at the SFP connector
pin. Recommended host board power supply filtering is shown below. The DC

resistance of inductor is less than 1Q,which result in maintaining the required
voltage at the SFP input pin with +3.3V supply voltage.

RD-

12

Receiver Data, Differential Output. They are AC coupled 100Qdifferential lines

which should be terminated with 100Qat the user SERDES. The AC coupling is
done inside the module and is thus not required on the host board. The voltage
swing on these lines will be between 370mV and 2000mV differential when
properly terminated.

RD+

13

Receiver Data, Differential Output. They are AC coupled 100Qdifferential lines

which should be terminated with 100Qat the user SERDES. The AC coupling is
done inside the module and is thus not required on the host board. The voltage
swing on these lines will be between 370mV and 2000mV differential when
properly terminated.

LOS

Receiver Loss of Signal, logic high, open collector compatible, 4.7K to 10K Ohm
pull up to VCCR on host

Rate Select

NC.

GNDT

1,17, 20

Transmitter Ground

VCCT

16

Transmitter Supply Voltage. They are defined as +3.3V+5% at the SFP
connector pin. Recommended host board power supply filtering is shown below.

The DC resistance of inductor is less than 1Q,which result in maintaining the
required voltage at the SFP input pin with +3.3V supply voltage.

TD+

18

Transmit Data, Differential Input. They are AC coupled 100Qdifferential lines

which should be terminated with 100Qinside the module. The AC coupling is
done inside the module and is thus not required on the host board.

TD-

19

Transmit Data, Differential Input. They are AC coupled 100Qdifferential lines
which should be terminated with 100Qinside the module. The AC coupling is
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OptiCin

done inside the module and is thus not required on the host board.
Transmitter Disable, logic high, open collector compatible, 4.7K to 10K Ohm pull
TX Disable 3 up to VCCT on SFP. The pin is used to shut down the transmitter optical output.
High is transmitter Disabled, Low is transmitter on.
Transmitter Fault, logic high, open collector compatible, 4.7K to 10K Ohm pull
TX_Fault 2 up to VCCT on host. When high, output indicates a laser fault of some kind. Low
indicates normal operation.
MOD_DEF 6 SFP module definition and presence, bit 0, 4.7K to 10K Ohm pull up to VCCT on
0 host. The pin is grounded by the module to indicate that the module is present.
MOD_DEF 5 SFP module definition and presence, bit 1, 4.7K to 10K Ohm pull up to VCCT on
1 host. The pin is the clock line of two wire serial interface for serial ID
MOD_DER 4 SFP module definition and presence, bit 2, 4.7K to 10K Ohm pull up to VCCT on
2 host. The pin is the data line of two wire serial interface for serial ID.
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OnucaHue EEPROM:

SFP mogynb cogepxut EEPROM. 310 obecneunBaeTt goctyn K MHpopmMaumm o
naeHTMdmrKkaumm, KotTopasa onncbiBaeT cCnocobHOCTN MOAYNS, CTaHgapThl MHTepdelnca,
HauMeHOoBaHWe NpPon3BOAMTENS U Kog Mmogenu. [ocnegoBaTtesibHbIM MHTEpdenc
ncnonb3yet 2-x nposogHoun nocnegosatensHelin CMOS EEPROM npoTtokon,
onpeaeneHHbin ana ATMEL AT24C01A/02/04 cemenctBa Mmukpocxem. Korga
nocrnegoBaTesibHbIN NPOTOKOS akTUBU3npoBaH, Host nponssoanT nocnegoBaTenbHbIN
curHan Clock (SCL MOD_DEF1). MNonoxutenbHbin curHan clock data nossonsiet
BblOpaTb CerMeHT He 3awuueHHoro ot 3anncn EEPROM B npegenax namsatu SFP
moayna. OTpuuaTenbHbIN CUrHan No3BonseT CYMThiBaTh AaHHble ¢ SFP moayns.
MocnepoBatenbHbIn curHan gaHHeix (SDA MOD_DEF2) asyHanpaBneHHbIn Ans
nocrnegosaTenbHOro npoTtokona. OpraHnsaums namsaTn — nocrnegoBaTesibHble 8-1
BuTOBbLIE CNOBAa, KOTOpPblE MOryT BbITb agpecoBaHbl MHANBUAYANBHO UK
nocregoBaTenbHO.

cTp.6/6



